503990814 09/02/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4037471

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			ne	Execution Date			
ROGER E. SUSI				06/26/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ						
Name:	IRADIM	IRADIMED CORPORATION					
Street Address:	1025 W	1025 WILLA SPRINGS DRIVE					
City:	WINTE	WINTER SPRINGS					
State/Country:	FLORIC	A					
Postal Code:	32708						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number				
Patent Number:		3150493	Number	_			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number: (949)		· - · - · -	760-9502				
Fax Number:	((949)760	UUUL				
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-m	ail address first; if that is u				
Correspondence will using a fax number,	be sent to if provided	the e-m	ail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Correspondence will	be sent to if provided	the e-m ; if that i 949-760-	ail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided :	the e-m ; if that i 949-760- efiling@k <nobbe< td=""><td><i>ail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 0404 nobbe.com ; MARTENS, OLSON & BEA</td><td>ent via US</td><td></td></nobbe<>	<i>ail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 0404 nobbe.com ; MARTENS, OLSON & BEA	ent via US			
Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided : :	the e-m ; if that if 949-760- efiling@k <nobbe 2040 MA</nobbe 	<i>ail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 0404 knobbe.com , MARTENS, OLSON & BEA IN STREET	ent via US			
Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-m</i> ; <i>if that i</i> 949-760- efiling@k <nobbe 2040 MA 14TH FL</nobbe 	<i>ail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 0404 nobbe.com , MARTENS, OLSON & BEA IN STREET OOR	ent via US			
Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided :	<i>the e-m</i> ; <i>if that i</i> 949-760- efiling@k <nobbe 2040 MA 14TH FL</nobbe 	<i>ail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 0404 knobbe.com , MARTENS, OLSON & BEA IN STREET	ent via US			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : :	<i>the e-m</i> ; <i>if that i</i> 949-760- efiling@k <nobbe 2040 MA 14TH FL RVINE,</nobbe 	<i>ail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 0404 nobbe.com , MARTENS, OLSON & BEA IN STREET OOR	ent via US			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	the e-m ; if that if 949-760- efiling@k KNOBBE 2040 MA 14TH FL RVINE, IR/	<i>ail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 0404 mobbe.com , MARTENS, OLSON & BEA IN STREET OOR CALIFORNIA 92614	ent via US			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided	the e-m ; if that if 949-760- efiling@k KNOBBE 2040 MA 14TH FL RVINE, IR/	<i>ail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 0404 mobbe.com , MARTENS, OLSON & BEA IN STREET OOR CALIFORNIA 92614	ent via US			
Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided	the e-m ; if that i 949-760- efiling@k <nobbe 2040 MA 14TH FL RVINE, IR/ MI /M</nobbe 	ail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s 0404 nobbe.com , MARTENS, OLSON & BEA IN STREET OOR CALIFORNIA 92614 AD.001C1C1 CHAEL R. CHRISTENSEN	ent via US			
Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided	the e-m ; if that i 949-760- efiling@k <nobbe 2040 MA 14TH FL RVINE, IR/ MI /M</nobbe 	ail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s 0404 nobbe.com , MARTENS, OLSON & BEA IN STREET OOR CALIFORNIA 92614 AD.001C1C1 CHAEL R. CHRISTENSEN ichael R. Christensen/	ent via US			
Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided	the e-m ; if that if 949-760- efiling@k <nobbe< td=""> 2040 MA 14TH FL RVINE, IR/ MI /M 09,</nobbe<>	ail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s 0404 nobbe.com , MARTENS, OLSON & BEA IN STREET OOR CALIFORNIA 92614 AD.001C1C1 CHAEL R. CHRISTENSEN ichael R. Christensen/	ent via US			

Application No.: 10/174,341 Filing Date: June 17, 2002 COPY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Roger E. Susi, a United States citizen, residing at 4099 Scarlet Iris Place, Winter Park, FL 32792, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a NON-MAGNETIC MEDICAL INFUSION DEVICE for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 10/174,341, filed on June 17, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, IRADIMED CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an Oklahoma Corporation, .with its principal place of business at 7457 Aloma Avenue, Suite 201, Winter Park, FL 32792, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WH	HEREOF, I hereunto set m	y hand and seal this <u>26</u>	day of June, 20 of	
		_hloc	c E Ri	-
)		Pog E Susi	
STATE OF		÷1		
	} ss.			
COUNTY OF	J			
On 6/26/06	_, before me, Chriz	Williamson,	personally appeared Roger E. Susi	
personally known to me (or pr	roved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence)	to be the person(s) whose name(s)	
			ecuted the same in his authorized	

PATENT REEL: 039625 FRAME: 0953

Application No.: 10/174,341 Filing Date: June 17, 2002

PATENT Client Code: IRAD.001A Page 2

capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

2686303 061506



26/06 nature tar

 ρ^{2}_{i}